November 1999 1/16
TH7888A
AREA ARRAY CCD IMAGE SENSOR
1024 × 1024 PIXELS WITH ANTIBLOOMING
n 1024 x 1024 pixels with memory zone
n Up to 30 images / second
n Built-in antiblooming device providing
an electronic shutter function.

Maximum number of columns:......................................................................................................................................................5
a : amplitude of video signal of defect with respect to mean output voltage Vos
Ordering code :
TH7888AVRHRB
TH7888ACBHRB (OPTIONAL: with integrated Peltier cooler)
13/16
TH7888A
Quantum Efficiency
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING (standard)
Legend
All values are in mm.
1 : black alumina 40 pins PGA package
2 : black optical mask
3 : 400nm - 700 nm AR coated window (R<1 % per side)
4 : Metal back, (CuW - copper tungsten) gold plated. Electrically grounded (VSS).
5 : Optical center.
6 : first useful pixel (readout through VOS1)
7 : mechanical reference
14/16
TH7888A
Ø3.04 ±0.04
0.5
Mechanical
distance
Optical
distance
Ztop 2.82 ±0.31 2.31 ±0.29
Zbottom 1.68 ±0.15 2.19 ±0.17
**
*
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING (Peltier option)
Legend
All values are in mm.
1 : black alumina 40 pins PGA package
2 : black optical mask
3 : 400nm - 700 nm AR coated window (R<1 % per side)
4 : Metal part with integrated Peltier element.
5 : Metal back, (CuW - copper tungsten) gold plated. Electrically grounded (VSS).
6 : Optical center.
7 : first useful pixel (readout through VOS1)
8 : mechanical reference
15/16
TH7888A